2024
AIC Europe GmbH
Adolf-Dembach-Straße 12
D-47829 Krefeld / Germany
E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com
Phone: +49 2151 4943-5
Fax: +49 2151 4943-80

4 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
MKCHA · PCB mount · 105 °C
 Product Code · Bestellbezeichnung
900 V
Rated voltage xxxV
K
Capacitance tolerance
K : ± 10 %
J  : -±  5 %
MKCHA-
Type of series
HKL
Case Code
506
Capacitance code
The first two digits are significant.
The last digit indicates the number
of following zeros in pF.
D
Example: Series MKCHA · 900 V · 50 µF +/- 10 % · T = 35 mm · H = 50 mm · L = 57.5 mm · 4 pins Ø 1.2 x 5.0mm
4 x 8mm K
4 x 5mm A
4 x 4.5mm L
4 x 4mm S
4 x 3.5mm J
2 x 20mm C
2 x 5mm B
Pin style
Type Code
0.6 A
0.8 B
1.0 C
1.2 D
Wire diam. (mm)
Ød Code
A
2 x 4.5mm
2 x 4mm
2 x 3.5mm
2 x 3.2mm
T
M
U
V
Rated DC
Voltage UN
derating
Voltage test
between
terminals UTT
Nominal
Capacitance
CN
[μF]
Ripple
Current
at 70 °C
1 k –10 kHz
Ir
[A RMS]
Peak
Current
Maximum
value
Î
[A]
ESR
ESR
[mΩ]
Thermal
Resist.
Rth
[K/W]
dv/dt
[V/μs]
Dimensions Product Code
Case Size
L x H x T
[mm]
Terminals
P1
[mm]
P2
[mm]
Ød
[mm]
1 50 50 32 x 18 x 9 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V105KBDGBB
2 100 50 32 x 18 x 9 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V205KBDGBB
3 150 50 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V305KCEGBB
4 200 50 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V405KCEGBB
5
250 50 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V505KCEGBB
250 50 32 x 22 x 13 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V505KCEGBB
10
500 50 32 x 28 x 14 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V106KCFGBB
500 50 32 x 28 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V106KDFGBB
12 600 50 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V126KDGGBB
15
750 50 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V156KEHGBB
450 30 42.5 x 18 x 24 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-450V156KEDIBC
18 900 50 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V186KEHGBB
20 1000 50 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V206KEHGBB
22 1100 50 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-450V226KEHGBB
25 750 30 42.5 x 37 x 22 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-450V256KEHIAC
30 900 30 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-450V306KEIIAC
40
1200 30 42.5 x 37 x 28 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-450V406KFHIAC
1200 30 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-450V406KEIIAC
50 1500 30 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V506KGJIAD
55 1650 30 57.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V556KGJLAD
60 1800 30 57.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V606KGJLAD
1800 30 57.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V606KGJLAD
80 1200 15 57.5 x 45 x 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V806KGJLAD
100 1500 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V107KHKLAD
130 1950 15 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V137KHMLAD
140 2100 15 57.5 x 65 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V147KHNLAD
150 2250 15 57.5 x 70 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V157KHOLAD
160 2400 15 57.5 x 80 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V167KHQLAD
170 2550 15 57.5 x 80 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-450V177KHQLAD
450 Vdc
at 85°C
500 Vdc at 70 °C
300 Vdc at 105 °C

Rth
[K/W]
dv/dt
[V/μs]
Dimensions Product Code
Case Size
L x H x T
[mm]
Terminals
P1
[mm]
P2
[mm]
Ød
[mm]
3 150 50 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-550V305KCEGBB
5 250 50 32 x 22 x 13 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-550V505KCEGBB
8 400 50 32 x 28 x 14 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-550V805KCFGBB
10 500 50 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-550V106KDGGBB
15
750 50 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-550V156KEHGBB
750 50 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 10.2 0.8 MKCHA-550V156KEHGAB
20 600 30 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-550V206KEIIAC
22 660 30 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-550V226KEIIAC
25 750 30 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-550V256KEIIAC
30 900 30 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-550V306KEIIAC
35 1050 30 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V356KGJIAD
40 1200 30 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V406KGJIAD
50 1500 30 42.5 x 50 x 35 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V506KHKIAD
60 900 15 57.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V606KGJLAD
75 1125 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V756KHKLAD
100 1500 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V107KJLLAD
110 1650 15 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V117KKKLAD
130 1950 15 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V137KHMLAD
140 2100 15 57.5 x 65 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V147KHNLAD
150 2250 15 57.5 x 70 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V157KHOLAD
160 2400 15 57.5 x 80 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V167KHQLAD
170 2550 15 57.5 x 80 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-550V177KHQLAD
3 150 50 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-600V305KCEGBB
4 200 50 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-600V405KCEGBB
5 250 50 32 x 28 x 14 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-600V505KCFGBB
8 400 50 32 x 28 x 14 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-600V805KCFGBB
10 500 50 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-600V106KDGGBB
12
600 50 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-600V126KDGGBB
360 30 42.5 x 18 x 24 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-600V126KEDIBC
15 750 50 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-600V156KEHGBB
750 50 42.5 x 18 x 24 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-600V156KEDIBC
20 600 30 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-600V206KEIIAC
30 900 30 42.5 x 37 x 28 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-600V306KFHIAC
35 1050 30 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-600V356KEIIAC
40 1200 30 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V406KGJIAD
50 750 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V506KHKLAD
60 900 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V606KHKLAD
70 1050 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V706KHKLAD
80 1200 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V806KJLLAD
90 1350 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V906KJLLAD
100 1500 15 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V107KKKLAD
110 1650 15 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V117KKKLAD
120 1800 15 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V127KHMLAD
130 1950 15 57.5 x 65 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V137KHNLAD
140 2100 15 57.5 x 70 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V147KHOLAD
2100 15 57.5 x 65 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V147KJNLAD
150 2250 15 57.5 x 80 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-600V157KHQLAD
550 Vdc
at 85°C
720 Vdc at 70 °C
360 Vdc at 105 °C

Rth
[K/W]
dv/dt
[V/μs]
Dimensions Product Code
Case Size
L x H x T
[mm]
Terminals
P1
[mm]
P2
[mm]
Ød
[mm]
1 75 75 32 x 18 x 9 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-700V105KBDGBB
2 150 75 32 x 18 x 9 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-700V205KBDGBB
3 150 50 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-700V305KCEGBB
3,3 165 50 32 x 28 x 14 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-700V335KCFGBB
5 250 50 32 x 28 x 14 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-700V505KCFGBB
6 450 75 32 x 28 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-700V605KDFGBB
8 400 50 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-700V805KDGGBB
10
500 50 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-700V106KDGGBB
500 50 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-700V106KEHGBB
300 30 42.5 x 18 x 24 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-700V106KEDIBC
12
600 50 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-700V126KEHGBB
360 30 42.5 x 18 x 24 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-700V126KEDIBC
15
450 30 42.5 x 33.5 x 22 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-700V156KEGIBC
450 30 42.5 x 33.5 x 22 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-700V156KEGIAC
450 30 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-700V156KEIIAC
20 600 30 42.5 x 37 x 28 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-700V206KFHIAC
22 660 30 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-700V226KEIIAC
25 750 30 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-700V256KEIIAC
30 900 30 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V306KGJIAD
35 1050 30 42.5 x 50 x 35 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V356KHKIAD
40 600 15 57.5 x 45 x 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V406KGJLAD
45 675 15 57.5 x 45 x 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V456KGJLAD
50 750 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V506KHKLAD
55 825 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V556KHKLAD
60 900 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V606KHKLAD
65 975 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V656KJLLAD
70 1050 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V706KJLLAD
75 1125 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V756KJLLAD
80
1200 15 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V806KKKLAD
1200 15 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V806KHMLAD
90
1350 15 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V906KKKLAD
1350 15 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V906KHMLAD
100
1500 15 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V107KKKLAD
1500 15 57.5 x 65 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V107KHNLAD
110 1650 15 57.5 x 70 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V117KHOLAD
120 1800 15 57.5 x 80 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V127KHQLAD
130 1950 15 57.5 x 65 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-700V137KJNLAD
1 75 75 32 x 18 x 9 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-800V105KBDGBB
2 150 75 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-800V205KCEGBB
3 225 75 32 x 22 x 13 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-800V305KCEGBB
3,3 165 50 32 x 28 x 14 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-800V335KCFGBB
5 250 50 32 x 28 x 14 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-800V505KCFGBB
6 450 75 32 x 28 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-800V605KDFGBB
8 176 22 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-800V805KDGGBB
9 198 22 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-800V905KDGGBB
10
220 22 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-800V106KEHGBB
300 30 42.5 x 32 x 19 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-800V106KDGIBC
15 450 30 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-800V156KEIIAC
20 600 30 42.5 x 37 x 28 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-800V206KFHIAC
700 Vdc
at 85°C
910 Vdc at 70 °C
460 Vdc at 105 °C

Rth
[K/W]
dv/dt
[V/μs]
Dimensions Product Code
Case Size
L x H x T
[mm]
Terminals
P1
[mm]
P2
[mm]
Ød
[mm]
20 600 30 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-800V206KEIIAC
22 660 30 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-800V226KEIIAC
25 425 17 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V256KGJIAD
30 900 30 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V306KGJIAD
35 420 12 57.5 x 45 x 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V356KGJLAD
40 600 15 57.5 x 45 x 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V406KGJLAD
45 675 15 57.5 x 45 x 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V456KGJLAD
47 564 12 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V476KHKLAD
50 600 12 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V506KHKLAD
55 660 12 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V556KHKLAD
65
780 12 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V656KHMLAD
975 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V656KJLLAD
70
1050 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V706KJLLAD
1050 15 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V706KHMLAD
75
1125 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V756KJLLAD
1125 15 57.5 x 65 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V756KHNLAD
80
1200 15 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V806KKKLAD
1200 15 57.5 x 70 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V806KHOLAD
90
1350 15 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V906KKKLAD
1350 15 57.5 x 80 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V906KHQLAD
100 1500 15 57.5 x 65 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-800V107KJNLAD
1 60 60 32 x 18 x 9 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-900V105KBDGBB
2 120 60 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-900V205KCEGBB
3 180 60 32 x 22 x 13 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-900V305KCEGBB
3,3 198 60 32 x 24.5 x 15 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-900V335KDEGBB
5 300 60 32 x 28 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-900V505KDFGBB
6 360 60 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-900V605KDGGBB
8 480 60 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-900V805KEHGBB
10
600 60 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-900V106KEHGBB
350 35 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-900V106KEIIBC
350 35 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-900V106KEIIAC
15 525 35 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-900V156KEIIBC
18
630 35 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-900V186KEIIBC
630 35 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-900V186KEIIAC
20
700 35 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-900V206KGJIBC
700 35 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V206KGJIAD
25 875 35 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V256KGJIAD
30
1050 35 42.5 x 50 x 35 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V306KHKIAD
450 15 57.5 x 45 x 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V306KGJLAD
35 525 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V356KHKLAD
40 600 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V406KHKLAD
50 750 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V506KHKLAD
55
825 15 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V556KHMLAD
825 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V556KJLLAD
60
900 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V606KJLLAD
900 15 57.5 x 65 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V606KHNLAD
65 975 15 57.5 x 70 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V656KHOLAD
70
1050 15 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V706KKKLAD
1050 15 57.5 x 80 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V706KHQLAD
80 1200 15 57.5 x 65 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-900V806KJNLAD
800 Vdc
at 85°C
1040 Vdc at 70 °C
520 Vdc at 105 °C

Rth
[K/W]
dv/dt
[V/μs]
Dimensions Product Code
Case Size
L x H x T
[mm]
Terminals
P1
[mm]
P2
[mm]
Ød
[mm]
1 70 70 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1000V105KCEGBB
2 120 60 32 x 22 x 13 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1000V205KCEGBB
3 180 60 32 x 24.5 x 15 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1000V305KDEGBB
5 300 60 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1000V505KDGGBB
8 480 60 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1000V805KEHGBB
10
350 35 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-1000V106KEIIBC
350 35 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1000V106KEIIAC
12 420 35 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1000V126KEIIAC
15
525 35 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-1000V156KEIIBC
525 35 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1000V156KEIIAC
525 35 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V156KGJIAD
20 700 35 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V206KGJIAD
25 875 35 42.5 x 50 x 35 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V256KHKIAD
30 450 15 57.5 x 45 x 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V306KGJLAD
35 525 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V356KHKLAD
40
600 15 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V406KHKLAD
600 15 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V406KHMLAD
50
750 15 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V506KJLLAD
750 15 57.5 x 65 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V506KHNLAD
55 825 15 57.5 x 70 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V556KHOLAD
60
900 15 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V606KKKLAD
900 15 57.5 x 80 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V606KHQLAD
900 15 57.5 x 65 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1000V606KJNLAD
1 70 70 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1100V105KCEGBB
1,5 105 70 32 x 22 x 13 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1100V155KCEGBB
2 140 70 32 x 24.5 x 15 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1100V205KDEGBB
2,2 154 70 32 x 28 x 14 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1100V225KCFGBB
3,3 231 70 32 x 28 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1100V335KDFGBB
4 280 70 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1100V405KDGGBB
5 350 70 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1100V505KEHGBB
6,8 272 40 42.5 x 33.5 x 22 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1100V685KEGIAC
8
320 40 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-1100V805KEIIBC
320 40 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1100V805KEIIAC
320 40 42.5 x 37 x 22 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1100V805KEHIAC
9 360 40 42.5 x 37 x 22 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1100V905KEHIAC
10
400 40 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-1100V106KEIIBC
400 40 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1100V106KEIIAC
12 480 40 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V126KGJIAD
15 600 40 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V156KGJIAD
18 720 40 42.5 x 50 x 35 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V186KHKIAD
20
400 20 42.5 x 50 x 35 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V206KHKIAD
400 20 57.5 x 45 x 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V206KGJLAD
25 500 20 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V256KHKLAD
30 600 20 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V306KHKLAD
35 700 20 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V356KHMLAD
40
800 20 57.5 x 65 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V406KHNLAD
800 20 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V406KJLLAD
45 900 20 57.5 x 70 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V456KHOLAD
50
1000 20 57.5 x 65 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V506KJNLAD
1000 20 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1100V506KKKLAD
1100 Vdc
at 85°C
1430 Vdc at 70 °C
720 Vdc at 105 °C

Rth
[K/W]
dv/dt
[V/μs]
Dimensions Product Code
Case Size
L x H x T
[mm]
Terminals
P1
[mm]
P2
[mm]
Ød
[mm]
1 80 80 32 x 20 x 11 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1200V105KCEGBB
2 160 80 32 x 24.5 x 15 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1200V205KDEGBB
2,2 176 80 32 x 28 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1200V225KDFGBB
3 240 80 32 x 28 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1200V305KDFGBB
3,3 264 80 32 x 33 x 18 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1200V335KDGGBB
5
400 80 32 x 37 x 22 27.5 \ 0.8 MKCHA-1200V505KEHGBB
225 45 42.5 x 33.5 x 22 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-1200V505KEGIBC
6 270 45 42.5 x 40 x 20 37.5 \ 1 MKCHA-1200V605KEIIBC
7 315 45 42.5 x 37 x 22 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1200V705KEHIAC
8 360 45 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1200V805KEIIAC
10
450 45 42.5 x 44 x 24 37.5 10.2 1 MKCHA-1200V106KEIIAC
450 45 42.5 x 45 x 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1200V106KGJIAD
15 675 45 42.5 x 50 x 35 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1200V156KHKIAD
20 500 25 57.5 x 45 x 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1200V206KGJLAD
25 625 25 57.5 x 50 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1200V256KHKLAD
30
750 25 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1200V306KJLLAD
750 25 57.5 x 60 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1200V306KHMLAD
35
875 25 57.5 x 55 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1200V356KJLLAD
875 25 57.5 x 70 x 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1200V356KHOLAD
40 1000 25 57.5 x 53 x 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1200V406KKKLAD
45 1125 25 57.5 x 65 x 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1200V456KJNLAD
6,5 293 45 42 x 42 x 28 37.5 10.3 1 MKCHA-1500V655KFIIAC
11 71 30 42 x 50 x 35 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCHA-1500V116KHKIAD
Additional designs on request · Weitere Designs auf Anfrage
· Manual with soldering iron · Lötkolben: Max. 350 °C / 3 s
· Wave soldering · Wellenlöten: Max. 260 °C / 4 s or 250 °C / 6 s
 Soldering Parameters · Lötparameter